## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Transport Department, Civil Secretariat,

J&K.

Subject: Transfers and postings.

## Government Order No. 04-JK (TR) of 2024 Dated: 15-02-2024.

Consequent upon the placement of the services of four Junior Scale JKAS Officers at the disposal of Transport Department vide Government Order No. 562-JK(GAD) of 2024 dated: 31-01-2024 and vide Government Order No. 594-JK(GAD) of 2024 dated: 12-02-2024 and in the interest of administration, the following transfers/postings of ARTOs and I/c ARTOs are hereby ordered with immediate effect: -

S.No.	Name of the Officer S/Shri/Ms	Present place of posting	
1	Samrinder Singh, Jr. Scale JKAS	ARTO, Ramban	ARTO Flying Squad, Jammu
2	Sheetal Kumar Sharma, Jr. Scale JKAS	Awaiting orders of adjustment	
3	Bilal Ahmad Mir, Jr. Scale JKAS	ARTO, Bandipora	ARTO, Kupwara
4	Punika Pandita, Jr. Scale JKAS	Awaiting orders of adjustment	Commissioner, in the Office of Transport Commissioner, J&K.
5	Mudassir Iqbal, Jr. Scale JKAS	Awaiting orders of adjustment	ARTO, BOI (G), Jammu
6	Showkat Ahmad Bhat, Jr. Scale JKAS	Awaiting orders of adjustment	ARTO, Anantnag
7	Anis Ahmed Wani, Jr. Scale JKAS	ARTO, Kupwara	ARTO, Bandipora
8	Mehnaz Chisti, Jr. Scale JKAS	ARTO, BOI, Srinagar	ARTO, Budgam
9	Ramesh Kumar Samotra	I/C ARTO, Udhampur	I/C ARTO, Samba
10	Jugal Kishore Sharma	I/C ARTO, Kathua	I/C ARTO, Udhampur
10	Shammi Kumar	I/C ARTO, Samba	I/C ARTO, Kathua
12	Neeraj Sharma	I/c ARTO, Flying Squad, Jammu	I/C ARTO, Reasi
13	Sheikh Manzoor Ahmad	I/C ARTO, Budgam	I/C ARTO, BOI, Srinagar

iel.

14	Mubashir Jan Bhat	I/c ARTO, presently attached in the Office of Divisional Commissioner, Kashmir	
15	Arif Parvaiz Shah	1/c Assistant Transport Commissioner, in the Office of Transport Commissioner, J&K.	I/C ARTO, Shopian
16	Taramani	Look after ARTO, Reasi	Look after ARTO, Poonch

All the officers shall be deemed to have been relieved with immediate effect.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Niraj Kumar) IAS, Secretary to the Government, Transport Department.

Dated: 15-02-2024.

No. TRPT-MVD0N/46/2021-02-TPT Copy to the:-

- 1. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, J&K.
- 2. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, General Administration Department.
- 3. Joint Secretary (J&K and Ladakh), Ministry of Home Affairs, GoI.
- 4. Transport Commissioner, J&K.
- 5. Deputy Commissioners concerned.
- 6. Concerned officers for immediate compliance.
- 7. Private Secretary to Chief Secretary, J&K.
- 8. Pvt. Secretary to Secretary to Government, Transport Department.
- 9. In charge Website, Transport Department.
- 10. Govt. Order/Stock file.

15.02.24

(Manik Singh Rathore) Under Secretary to the Government, Transport Department.